TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/12/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Generation SVC Company		12/12/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nova Machine Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	18001 Sheldon Road	
City:	Middleburg Heights	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2707492	PLASMABOND	
Registration Number:	3029660	PLASMABOND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8331

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Demm - Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84105.000154
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003854 FRAME: 0893

900116369

Signature:	/Stephen P. Demm/
Date:	09/17/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Plasmabond Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Plasmabond Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Plasmabond Executed Assignment#page3.tif	

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT of Trademarks dated and made effective as of the 12th day of December, 2007, between Generation SVC Company, a Texas corporation ("SVC"), ("Assignor") and Nova Machine Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 18001 Sheldon Road, Middleburg Heights, OH, 44130 ("Assignee"), recites and provides;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks listed on Schedule A, one or more of which are registered or applications have been made for registration on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with the Serial Numbers and Registration Numbers set forth on Schedule A, (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 12, 2007 by and among Assignor, Basic Resources Inc., a Texas corporation (together with Assignor, the "Sellers" in the Asset Purchase Agreement), Assignee and the other party thereto, Assignor transferred the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Effective as of December 12, 2007, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all right, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Marks.
- 2. Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record

the Marks and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Generation SVC Company

By: Jared S. Richardson

Title: Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE A

1. <u>Trademarks</u>

RECORDED: 09/17/2008

Mark	Owner	Serial No.	Registration No.
PLASMABOND	Generation SVC Company	76/033,627	2,707,492
PlasmaBond	Generation SVC Company	76/396,691	3,029,660
PLASMABOND and Desig	n		

1